## Your Alumni Association Membership



The Alumni Association is a group of alum who value the Club's importance in the community and is committed to the continuous development and improvement of the Club's services to the youth of Lawrence. The Alumni Association helps alum remain connected to the Club beyond their membership years. Alums serve as role models to the youth of today. They tell the kids: If you can DREAM it; you can DO it.

**Become a dues paying member.** Alumni are asked to voluntarily participate in a dues structure. The dues structure is designed to permit alumni to donate in accordance with their means. Each year, the Executive Committee of the Alumni Association identifies a need at the Club and makes a financial contribution. In 2007, the Alumni Association donated bike racks, basketball racks, and benches for the weight room.

## Benefits of your Alumni Membership include:

- Eligibility to participate in the Alumni Nights to be held every second Wednesday of the month. Includes basketball court and games room use.(\$2.00 donation requested per visit to cover overhead costs)
- Invites to special events including Golf tournament and Auction in addition to Alumni sponsored events.
- Support of the Alumni Association contributes to scholarships for Club kids and gifts to the Club.
- Networking with other Alumni

What you can do. First and most important, become a 'card-holding' member of the Alumni Association. Encourage membership in the Alumni Association as you meet up with former alum. Please Join Us – Return this form today!

Name	
Address	
CityState	Zip
Home Phone	
Cell Phone	
Email (very important)	
High School	Graduation Year
Occupation	Employer
I want to be part of the Alumni Association at the following level (per year):	
□ \$25 □ \$50 □ \$100	□ \$250 □ \$500
Other	

## **College students receive a free membership to the Alumni Association until graduation. Return to:** Stephanie and Dan Bryant, Co-chairs, Alumni Association, BGCL, 136 Water Street, Lawrence, MA 01841 978-683-2747 ex.123 <a href="mailto:sbryant@lawrencebgc.com">sbryant@lawrencebgc.com</a> or daniel.bryant@comcast.net